-OP \$265.00 213959

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Raindrop Geomagic, Inc. | | 11/16/2006 | CORPORATION: |
| Raindrop Geomagic, Inc. | | 11/16/2006 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Geomagic, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Post Office Box 12219 | |
| City: | Research Triangle Park | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 27709 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2139595 | GEOMAGIC |
| Registration Number: | 2269984 | WRAP |
| Registration Number: | 2498373 | GEOMAGIC |
| Registration Number: | 2546689 | GEOMAGIC STUDIO |
| Registration Number: | 2558405 | GEOMAGICSTUDIO |
| Registration Number: | 2571111 | GEOMAGIC SHAPE |
| Registration Number: | 2597286 | GEOMAGIC WRAP |
| Registration Number: | 2739934 | GEOMAGIC ESHELL |
| Registration Number: | 2773216 | GEOMAGIC QUALIFY |
| Registration Number: | 2774835 | GEOMAGIC CAPTURE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (217)352-1083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0690

900062947

Phone: 217-352-1800

Email: mdeering@meyercapel.com

Correspondent Name: Matt C. Deering

Address Line 1: 306 West Church Street

Address Line 4: Champaign, ILLINOIS 61820

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GEOMAGIC - 14201-2 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Matt C. Deering |
| Signature: | /Matt C. Deering/ |
| Date: | 11/17/2006 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=corp - change of name to geomagic#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0691

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RAINDROP GEOMAGIC, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "GEOMAGIC, INC.", THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RAINDROP GEOMAGIC, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1999.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



2999653 8320

061019883

RECORDED: 11/17/2006

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5176791

DATE: 11-07-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0692